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NORTHUMBRIA POLICE

TELEPHONE 814511

POLICE HEADQUARTERS
MORPETH ROAD

TELEX 53106 ASHINGTON
NORTHUMBERLAND
NE63 8PU
Your Ref. Our Ref. A1/4/66. pate 10th June, 1976.
Dear Madam,

Police Clearance Certificate.

I refer to your recent letter, and wish to inform you
that ‘T am unable to assist. There is no authority in this country

able to provide such a certificate.

Your son, may however, apply to the nearest British
Consular Officer in the United States of America for such a’'certificate,

who may be able to help him.

Yours faithfully,

). wm%/&#

hief Constable.

¥Mrs. M. Blakey,
Netherton Northside,
Thropton,

MORPETH,
Northumberland.

c.c.




VALLEY ENTERPRISES

June 10, 1976

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This letter is written on behalf of George Philip Blakey,
a young man whom I have known now for over five years
and in whom I have the utmost faith in character and
ability.

This letter is to certify that upon his arrival in the
United States, he will have a position of employment awaiting
him with Valley Enterprises. Such position of employment
includes: .

1) General construction duties,

2) Operation of. heavy equipment,
3) Specific working knowledge of both

temperate and tropical geographical areas.
As long as Mr. Blakey is in the United States, Valley
Enterprises shall guarantee his sponsorship.

Thank you for your concern an'd attention in this matter.
Very truly yours,
VALLEY ENTERPRISES

BY:
A. J. Ijames, Foreman and director

[T

8461 East Road - Post Office Box 192 - Redwood Valley, California 95470 - Phone (227) 485-7610
Bh- e~




PHONE 462-3838
PHONE 462-8565
AREA CODE 707

DONN D. SAULSBURY
CHIEF OF roLICC

X S HETieS

v it/
N\ P TS ¥

IN REPLY REFER TO:

May 19, 1976

George Philip BLAKEY
DOB: 11-1-53

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be informed that I, Donn D. Saulsbury, Chief of Police, City of
Ukiah, California, have been requested to furnish a police
record, if any, on behalf of the above named person.

Be advised that a search of this department's files reveals
no record under the name furnished.

Very truly yours,
4
Y

/ /t
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:\-._;//'-i)uu }Z// //.‘_c\_[sl’ cee by
Donu D. Saulsbury 4
yhief of Pofice . o
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NORTHUMBRIA POLICE

TELEPHONE 814511
TELEX 53106

’

POLICE HEADQUARTERS
MORPETH ROAD

ASHINGTON
NORTHUMBERLAND
NE63 8PU
Your Ref. Our Ref.  AT/4/66. Date 8tn July, 1976.
Dear Sir,

Police Clearance Certificate

I refer to your recent letter, and wish to inform you that
I am unable to assist. There is no authority in this country able to

provide such a certificate.

You may, however, apply to the British Consular Officer in
Guyana for such a certificate, who may be able to help you.

Your; ithfully,

%ef Consiable. é

Mr, G.P. BLAKEY,
P.0. Box 893,
Georgetown,
Guyana,

SOUTH ANERICA.

c.c.
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* Inforsation to be supplied by persens
desimus of immgration into Guyana. |

- BLAKBY, GBORGE PHILIP

‘Pl Rade (Block Capitals, sumdmes Tirst)eeccscssscosscccescssscoacscsoscsesss

Mdress. ;. §260, Eastside Calpella Rosd  Calpella , 9482 Californis PSA......

British

Nationalityeeececoscrssocosssacsvascatabocbosbododdodoivsdbloscssdidolisecannes

November 1 1953

Date of BiTthececessssesscsnscsscossc-coscoccsscevesossiodldedlblotbisssccecnssan

Netherton Northside, Bngland .

Flace of Birthessssceesessssscscoseessdacescessasinsnsssrssibibocsisiataliniaids

Profession, trade or occupatinn.......b?&s...'......._..........’........uau...u

Marrded or single....!...??..................................,..................

Wife's (Busband's) riam and nationality,., 2borah dme ( Iayton )  TUSA
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icademie, Pmfessional, Tochnical, and nther qualifications,oneral labor
Small Truck Driver
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Mission ( which has leased land under the Government!s FCH program ).
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State whether ynu are prepared to work and live in the interior of Guyana
Yes.
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Ietails nf any farming experisnce.......... \tpon.?.fal:m .or‘i'?y??f?' ces

raised cows , cash crops such as cereals, hay turnips. .
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I certify that tn the best of my
I knowledge and beliel” the foregning

A statements are true and asde in A
good faith. ’

it esincs®en -

PR + Signaturel

B (////{(/ Al -

* The applisant is’also requested to subidf, together with .the'informstion
furnished above, a certificate.fma the ‘poIice authority of the country
(or counbries) wlere 'he (she) has been resident during the last. ten (10). - -
years, to the effect that thers has. been no- conviction against him (her),
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
IMMICRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE

San Francisco, California $hI11

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION - -
- 08-03-76
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PETITIONER NAME OF BENEFIGIARY
BLAKEY, George Phi'lip— :
Mrs, Deborah Layton BIAKEY ) CLASEIFICATION [FILTE NO
I Anchor Drive #331 20L(b) [A20 OLB 166
. Emeryville, California 9L608 EVALESS RO
02-06-76 | 08-02-76
i
<
s
—I Your petition has been approved and is valid for the duration of your present relationship to the beneficiary. |— , =
Please be advised thel appsoval of the petition confers upon the beneficiary an appropiiate classification. The approval constitules no assurance that the -
benefi cuary will be found eligible for visa issuance, admission 1o the United Stales or adjusiment to lawiul petmanent resident status, Ehg:bxhty for visa D
issuance is determined only when application therefor is made to a consular officer; eligibility lor dmission or is ined oniy when appli- ‘5
calion therefor is made to an immigtation officer. Also, please nole the items below which are indi by X" marks ing this petition: :

)
. YOUR PETITION TO CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN I
FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT % THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION ,

H

BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION., THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE, WHICH 1S UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF THE
DEPARTMENT OF STATE, WILL ADVISE THE BENEFICIARY CONCERNING VISA ISSUANCE. [nquiry concerning viss issucnce
should be oddressed to the Consul. This Service will be unable fo answer ony Inquiry concezaing visa jssuance.

2- D IF YOU BECOME NATURALIZED AS A CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED

TO THE BENEFICIARY, NOTIFY THIS OFFICE MMEDIATELY GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION AT THE SA .
* TIME IF THE PETITION WAS IN BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER. ALSO ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UN-

MARRIED THIS INFORMATION MAY EXPEDITE THE ISSUANCE OF A VISA TO THE BENEFICIARY.

3n D YOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION AS SHOWN ABDVE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES

CONSULATEAY. . THIS COMPLETES All. ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE
ETITION THIS SERVICE HAS NOTHING TO DO WITH THE ACT UAL IS. ANCE OF V S.

NITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE U S DEPAI NDER H W
NLY A LIMITED NUMBER OF VISAS MAY BE ISSUED B’ 'I' DEPAR ENT DURING EACH YEAR AND THEY MUST BE
SUED STRICTLY IN THE CHRONOLOGICAL ORDER IN WHICH PETITIONS RE FILED FOR THE SAME CLASSIFICATION
WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED ON THE VISA WAITING LIST. TNE UNITED STATES CONSUL W RM
HIM AND CONSIDER ISSUANCE OF THE VISA, Jaqulty should be odd! d to the Consul, TM: Servlca -m
be unoble to answer any inquiry concerning visa issuance.
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4. D THE APFROVAL OF 'I'H: PETITION 1S CONDITIONED UPON THE BENEFICIARY BEING ACCOMPANIED TO THE UNITED STATES
BY THE PARENT OR SPOUSE THROUGH WHOM IT IS CLAIMED THE BENEFICIARY 15 CHARGEABLE TO A C
EASTERN HEMISPHERE OR A DEPENDENT AREA AND. IF SUCH PARENT OR SPOUSE IS NOT A LA WFUL PERMANENT
RESIDENT ALIEN, UPON THE ISSUANCE OF AN IMMIGRANT VISA TO SUCH PARENT OR SPOUSE PURSUANT TO APPLICA-
TION FOR SUCH VISA MADE SIMULTANEOCUSLY WITH THE BENEFICIARY.

5. D THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMA-
NENT RESIDENT. THE ENCLOSED APPLICATION FOR THIS PURPOSE « FORM 1.485) SHOUI.D BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED
BY THE BENEFICIARY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS CONTAINED THEREIN IF THE BENEFICIARY HAD PRE.
VIOUSLY SUBMITTED FORM 1.485 WHICH WAS RETURNED TO HIM. HE SHOULD RESUBMIT THAT FORM.)

6. D THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE CN HIS PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL
PERMANENT RESIDENT (FORM .483).

__7. D THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY 1S IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMA. —_—
NENT RESIDENT, HOWLVER. AN IMMIGRANT VISA NUMBER 15 NOT PRESENTLY AVAILABLE, THEREFORE THE BENEFICIARY
MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESIDENT.

8. D SINCE THE BENEFICIARY IS A NATIVE OF THE WESTERN HEMISPHERE. HE IS INELIGIBLE TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMA. '
NENT RESIDENT OTHER THAN BY DEPARTING FROM THE UNITED STATES AND REENTERING IN POSSESSION OF AN IMMI.
GRANT VISA {SSUED BY AN AMERICAN CONSU

9. D DOCUMENTS WHICH YOU SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION HAVE SERVED OUR PURPOSE AND ARE RETURNED

10.03 remarcs.

—
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Georgetown, Guyana
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_June 17, 1976

Honorable Don H, Clausen . - -
House of Representatives - ) .
Washington, D.C. 20515

Pear Congressman Clausen:
I write in response to your letter of June 8, 1976 . :
concerning the apgl(cation for a returning resident's 3
visa for Mr. Phillip Blgkely., Your assistance was . »
requested by your constituent his. Jean F. Brown. T [ 13
~- C— KL
#r. Blakely will need to present only police clearances Ty
for the perfod of his permanent residence in the United .
States and his subsequent residence abroad. In addition o
he should supply a statement of his employment in the - 33
United States or evidence that adequate financial resources -3
will be available for his support. Once we have these ,‘{}
documents we will able to process Mr. Blakely's returning fo3H
resident's visa application to a conclusion. Lo
If T ‘can be of further assistance to you in this or -any -4
other matter, please do not hesitate to contact me. e

x
. B
. -

Sincerely,

*

Wade H.B, Matthews
Charge d'Affairs

'
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THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

OFFICIAL BUSINESS
g e
AMER'QAN EMBASSY
GTORGETOWN, GUYANA

¥r. Phillip Blakely

c/0 People's Temple Mission zm"“g
p. 0. Box 893 . z g ‘
Georgetown, Guyan Bé o E
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FORM No. C 13

: No 104292

: GSUYANA

| SO POLICE HEADQUARTERS,

| R.O

i : $GECRGETOWN.

! Checked fp 23R

; Dale coeeierenenann \ q?"\.:\b . ljt,h . Ju]_y’ __________ 19, 76

! TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

i

i THIS is to certify that nothing is known by the Police against
...................... BLAKEY, ..George. .. BRATAD +ovvvvrvnennrnarnnnrnnnnnannnn

! travelling ..... United.. States. of . Anerdca with. .........(Passport No, L..3095L.. .}
issued at ..... Passport, . .0Office. . LIVERPOOL on --23rd . .February, 2968« --.-...
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15th uly, 1976

: liarbournaster )
Transport & larbours Depaxtzent
Georgetown, Guyana -

Dear Sir

I have known Philip Blakey for two and a half years and 1 have
. kmown Mr, Blakey to have experience at sea in that time on a shrieping
. travler. Lis is capable of handling & vessel proficiently.

1 knox Fhilip Elakey to be of sound character and very reliable,

. Co-operatively yours,
‘. Cleo va tilva
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